



To

All Tenderers

Subject: Responding to tender questions in Public Call for **urgent procurement of respiratory machines for prevention and fight against COVID-19 in a state of emergency**

Dear Sirs,

The Commission within the MoH, in charge for proceeding upon the Public Call for urgent procurement of respiratory machines for prevention and fight against COVID-19 in a state of emergency, has received the following questions from interested bidder:

QUESTION (quote):

1. Does the public call provide submitting a Solemnity Statement along with the tender?

Answer: No it doesn't

QUESTION (quote):

2. The tender documents contain neither "bid invitation" nor archive number, please clarify the number of the public notice.

Answer: The archive number of the Public Call is 20-2994 / 2 dated 06.04.2020. It has not been published because the attached document is in Word format, so that interested bidders can fill in the Bid Form.

Question (quote):

- 3 The tender documents require the tender to be signed by the authorized/responsible person of the bidder, so the question is can the bid be signed by proxy, authorized by the responsible person?

Answer: The tender and supporting documents can be signed by authorized proxy, only if written Power of Attorney (authorization) is enclosed with the tender.